To:

No. SA bR /cC

H.P.Forest Department:

Dated Solan the Q}v\\o 3\3’03:)

\/1: he Executive Engineefs
B&R Division,Kasauli

Subject: -

Sir,

subject cited above.

appro

val for diversion of 1.2359 (1.0402) ha. of forest land
the construction of road from Jangesh to Oda via Bhanet
Solan, Forest Division, Tehsil Kasauli, Distt. Solan. ~So you are requested t

revised amount at the earliest, so that the case may be move
detail of amount to be deposited by user agency is as under:-

HP PWD, Kasauli, Distt SOIan, HP.

st land in favour of HPPWD
Jangeshu to Auda Banet Km
Forest and Kunihar Forest
0ad/148549/2021.

Diversion of 1.2359 (1.0402) ha. Fore
department for (the construction of road
0/00 to 3/500, within the jurisdiction of Solan
Division, Distt, Solan,HP. (online No. FP/HP/R

In-continuation of this office memo No. 5538 dated 16.03.2023 on the

The Gowt. of India vide letter quoted above has accorded in Principal
in favour of HP Public Work Department for

Kms/0/00to 3/500, within the jurisdiction of
o deposit the following

d to quarter concerned for final approval. The

S.No. | Particulars Amount Head/Account No.
Deposited - .
1. Net Present Value 10,45,620.00 | Ad-hoc CAMPA (on line portal)
through RTGS Alc No.
2. Compensatory Afforestation | 6,21,921.00 | 344902010105419 Union Bank of India
including @ 5% contingency 31,096. 00 Sunder Nager, New Delhi.
3. 05% soil and  moisture | 2,95,280.00
conservation plan  (cost of
project=590.56 lakhs)
Total 19,93,917.00 \
4, Departmental Charges of CA @ 1,14,278.00
17.5% ! 0406 Forest Remittance
G. Total 21,08,915/-

' In additional, to above others conditions as stipulated by the GOI may also be
fulfilled. Any increase in the above amount will be payable to the forest department by the user agency.

Encl:- As above

Endst. No.S 2AO9  dated Solanthe 24 \ogg ‘ Yo

‘_‘“\, “l;} \ &\é/ \
| Dy. Conservator of Forests

Solan Forest Division, Solan

1. Copy to CF Solan information and neé\:essary action please.

,[,
;é )

| LD

! “HISERY Aoy o

! Olan Fopas: for of g
! [RAR U‘v

i
1

.. L ofest
i%ion
?



No. /Jangeshu Lo Oda/ FCA/RK 68 5‘@

1P Forest Department.

From: Divisional Forest Of‘mﬁcer
Kunihar Distt. Solan FIp,

To: Iixceutive Engineer
HPPWD Division Kasaulj,
Distt. Solan, HP

Dated Kunihar, the )') . 3, 23 -

Subject: Demand Note- Afterthe grant of In-Principal Approval in respect
of Proposal for the Diversion of 1.2359 Ha. of Forest land in /o
HPPWD for C/o Road from Jangeshu to Oda via Bhanet (Kms.0/0
to 3/500), within the jurisdiction of Solan and Kunihar Forest

Divisions, Distt. Solan, under FCA, 1980.
Sir,

In continuation to this office letter No. 3315 dated 21.09.2022 on
the subject cited above.

The In- Principal Approval to the proposal cited as subject has been
accorded by Govt. of India vide file no. FC/HPB/06/56/2022 dated 15.09.2022.
You, are requested to deposit the following amount of NPV in respect of Kunihar
Forest Division at the earliest, so that the case may be forwarded to quarter

concerned for final approval. The detail of amount to be deposited by the User
Agency is as under: -

S.N. | Particulars 4mount required | Head of Service
fo be deposited |/Account No.
(Rs.)
1. Net Present Value 1,96,720.00 CAMPA  thr¥sh e-
Total 1,96,720.00 challan  generated on
http://parivesh.nic.in

Copies of the receipt/challan of the amount deposited may be
furnished to this office.

In addition to above othiér conditions as stipulated by Gol may also be
fulfilled. Any increase in the above amount will be payable to the Forest Department by the

User Agency.
~
Dng%ﬁ% Officer

Kunihar Forest Division



BILL OF NPV

BILL OF NPV OF ROAD AS DIRECTED BY HONBLE SUPREME COURT ORDERS DATED
28.03.2008(REVISED RATES VIDE Gol LETTER DATED 06.01. 2022)

| NAME OF PROPOSAL | AREA PROPOSED DENSITY OF gEo-CLAss RATE AMOUNT
FOR DIVERSION FOREST
(HA.) _
CONSTRUCTION OF |0.1957 OPEN FOREST | CLASS-V 10,05,210 | 1,96,719.59
ROAD FROM ‘
JANGESHU TO ODA
via Bhanet 0/00 to 3/500
KM
Or Say 1,96,720.00
Wen,
\ DIVISIONAYFOREST OFFICER
| {MERNIBAB F RSP HHRD),.
| Kunihar Forest Dms,on
F



Himachal Pradesh

N6, DI ﬁ Public Works Department
1 n.l\\’/l\.\l|/\\M\/l~(‘/\/2022~23/ ”5({3, " ! | Dated 1210-2022
To,

I. The DFO
Forest Division Solan.

2. The DIO
FForest Division Kunihar,

Sub: Provide Soil and moisture Conscrvation Plan for online Proposal No.
FP/HP/ROAD/148549/2021 for diversion of 1.2359 ha. Forest land for ¢/o
road Jangeshu to Oda via bhanet.

Sir,

This is with reference to online query raised by Forest Nodal office Shimla
in which they mentioned that user agency has not demanded for soil Conservation plan
which is required to be submitted as per the recent directions of MoEF & CC vide letter
dated 07 june, 2022, soil and moisture conscrvation plan alongwith detail cost of its
implimentation into the account of CAMPA is required to be submitted alongwith stage-I
compliance. However, in cases where it is not possible for the statc to submit the
compliance due to delay in preparation of such plan, a lumpsum amount of 0.5 % of the
project cost shall be rcalized from the User Agency and submitted along with the stage — |
compliance.

Therefore in view of the above you are requested to make arrangements to
provide soil and moisture conservation plan along with detail cost so that the case may be
pursued for permission under section 11 for the diversion of 1.2359 ha forest land for c/o

road named Jangeshu to oda via bhanet.

Thanking you

Engineer

Copy to Assistant Engineer Sub Division Parwanoo for informatjef.

Executive Engineer
B&R Division HPPWD
Kasauli



UNDERTAKING

| Manohar Lal Sharma, Exccutive Engineer HPPWD, B&R
Division Kasauli do hereby undertake and declare that as per the recent directions of
MoEF & CC vide letter dated 07 june, 2022, soil and moisture conservation cost of
project (c/o Jangeshu to oda via bhanct) shall be deposited in CAMPA account @ 0.5 %
of total cost of project prior to actual working on the forest area,

ngineer
3&R Division HPPWD

\_Kasduli



Sr. |
No.

BILL OF NPV_ (Point No. 10).

CALCULATIN SHEET OF NET PRESENT VALUE

Name of
project

Area
proposed
for
Diversion

Density
of
Forest

Forest
Type

Eco
value
Class

Rate per
Ha.

Amount

Proposal for
diversion of
Forest land
measuring
1.0402 hectar
of land in
favour of
HPPWD i.e.
Jageshu to
Oda Road,
Tehsil
Kasauli, Distt.
Solan HP.

(¢]

1.0402 ha.

Open
FForest
(0.3)

Sub-
Tropical
Broad
leave hill
Forests.

Class
\%

10,05,210/-

10,45,620/-

Total

10,45,620/-

Pleace: Solan

Date: 2.917[2029..

Divisional Forest Officer,
Solan Forest Division, Solan

b —




Rbwviswo
BILL FOR COMPENSATORY AFFORESTATION SCHEME OER 2.4718 HECTARES FOREST LAND IN LIEU OF PROPOSED LAND FOR €/0
FROM JANGESHU TO ODA TENSIL KASULLDISTT SOLANILP,

Area Proposed for Compensatory Aforestation inha. | 247184 :
IMlants to he plamted per hactare 1100
L ostol number ol plants to be planted 2720 o e
' | 2 | A 5 o 7 # |C . 1
Panticulars of works Ui cost ot wape | Noool | Plames | Total Arcitin Total Cost | Yem of Cosl Unit cost Total
structure per hi AT fe) 23/ | smount ol | ha {1.c. col exceution ol | escalation | aller amaount
for 2022-21 ¢y, ILants 2xh15) work applymg {Col 7+1) |
including plants (col Ix4) cosl
conl escalation
_ Iy [ | |4Col. 7x9) il
Initial cost tor rasing | B9800 2720 23 02560 24718 | 2.84.775- | 2023-24 1% 28.478/- 313253/-
A over an area ol .
f A
1 Y ear Mantenance 0000 KIh 23 IK70H 24718 A496' - 2024-25 20% __ H_‘Jﬂﬂ’ - 5'!‘!1’-'!1’
2 Yem Maintenance | 7100 514 23 12512 24718 | 0061/ ltlg‘--lﬁ ]'lfl'ifi!___ :__‘i[_l_]_F_f_.-"- I ]‘JI]?'J'-‘v !
1" Year Maintenance | 3700 272 23 6256 | 24718 | 15402/~ | 2026-27 0% | 6161 | 21563/ |
A Year Maintenance | 3700 272 23 (256 24718 | 15102/ | 2027-28 50% | 7701 23103/
" Minntenance | 3700 212 21 6256 | 24718 | 15402/~ | 202829 | 60% | 924 1/~ | 2464y |
6 Yem Maintenance | 1700 272 23 6256 2471% | 15402/- [ 202930 | 0% [ 107BI/- 26183
7' Yew Maintenance | 3700 272 23 6256 | 24718 | 15402/ Zﬂ][} I HU% i IIEEI_I- e 2??23-*
B Yewr Maintenance | 3700 272 23 H256 ) 24?”-[ 15402/- Zlﬂl 32 _ __'3_-‘_@'5__ | V386N _E‘{@ﬁ_@i’_
0 Year Maintenance | 3700 272 23 6250 2471% | 15402 | 2032-33 | 100% 15402/~ | 30804/
10" Yenr Maimenance | 3700 2712 23 | 6256 24718 | 15402/- | 2033-3 34 0% | 16942/ _ | 32344/
. lnlnl ) e
({mlll"lgi.llclu Ll_n[}_:u wrpes @ ‘5% o 131e%6
Total cost of CA Scheme e fﬁ}ﬂ?i-__
_I_}_;..p_.!gll_h.nlul Charg "harges | r’fﬂ_lj'_j_“}_ﬁ'u_ | 14278
I T — (167295 |

f'}

hiﬁﬂurmf bbieeer St
%i‘f‘qs'?’ﬁ‘l I paupiBelan ¢



